



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 73/2009**

VINOD KUMAR TYAGI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Petitioner no.5 and 10 in person.

versus

MANAGEMENT OF AIR FORCE AUDITORIUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shubham Yadav, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

25.11.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by petitioners on the ground that their counsel Mr. Rama Shankar, Advocate passed away on 03.10.2024. Not opposed.
2. Relist on 14.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)