



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 73/2009

VINOD KUMAR TYAGI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. G.P. Singh, Mr. Satyam
Upadhyay, Advs. for petitioner
Nos. 1,7,10.

versus

MANAGEMENT OF AIR FORCE AUDITORIUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Shubham Yadav, Mr.
Chetanya Baweja, Mr. Ravikant
Yadav, Mr. Praful Nawani,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that petitioner No. 5 has expired and an application seeking impleadment of his legal representatives has already been filed. However, no such application is listed today.

2. He further submits that a copy of the said application has already been furnished to the Respondent which fact is confirmed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent.

3. Re-notify on 26th November, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/bs/kj