



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 73/2009**
VINOD KUMAR TYAGI & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satyam Upadhyay, proxy counsel

versus

MANAGEMENT OF AIR FORCE AUDITORIUM

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Shubham Yadav, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.05.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 64204/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC qua petitioner no.5), CM APPL.64205/2025 (condonation of delay of 1610 days), CM APPL.64206/2025 (condonation of delay of 1 year, 11 months and 12 days)

Counsel for the respondent submits that he is ready for the arguments. However, proxy counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

At request, list again for disposal on 28.07.2026. No further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

REGISTRAR

MAY 22, 2026/sk