



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 73/2009, CM APPL. 64204/2025, CM APPL. 64205/2025 &
CM APPL. 64206/2025

VINOD KUMAR TYAGI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Durga Dass Vashist, Proxy
counsel

versus

MANAGEMENT OF AIR FORCE AUDITORIUMRespondent

Through: Mr. Ritank Kumar, Proxy counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

25.05.2026

1. Vide Notice dated 23.05.2026 issued by the Delhi High Court Bar Association, it has been informed that the members of the Bar are abstaining from work today, i.e., 25.05.2026.
2. List on 6th October, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 25, 2026/pd